street, and a roadway about ten feet wide, running from the building on Park place 
to Sea Breeze avenue, Coney Island, Borough of Brooklyn, for use as an Emergency 
Hospital, etc., for a term of three years from May I, 1904, with the privilege of a 
renewal for three years at an annual rental of two thousand three hundred dollars 
($2,300), payable quarterly, otherwise upon the same terms and conditions as con-
tained in the existing lease-tile Commissioners of the Sinking Fund deeming the 
said rent fair and reasonable and that it would be for the interests of the City that 
such lease be made.

[...]

execute the renewal of a lease to the City, from Conrad V. Dykeman, of the front 
room on the second floor of the building No. 85 Borden avenue, Long Island City, 
Borough of Queens, for the use of the Department of Bridges, for a term of one 
year from March I, 1904, at an annual rental of one hundred and seventy-five dollars 
($175), payable quarterly, otherwise upon the same terms and conditions as con-
tained in the existing lease; the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund deeming the 
said rent fair and reasonable, and that it would be for the interests of the City that 
such lease be made.